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. 

 
 

107 Main Street 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

Dated Added to Register: February 27, 2012 
 
Owner: TRUSTEES OF SCHOMBERG 
LODGE 
 
Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated  
 
 

 
 
 

 



June 2023 
 

June 2023 2  

 

 
 
To be updated 
 

. 

 
 

1126 King Road 
 

 
 

  
 

 
  

Dated Added to Register: November 26, 
2012 

 
Owner: TRUSTEES OF ST MARY 
MAGDAELENE'S CHURCH 
 
 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated  
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June 2023 3  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

. 

 
 

116 Church Street (St. Mary’s Magdalene Church) 
 

 

   
 

Dated Added to Register: November 26, 
2012 

 
Owner: TRUSTEES OF ST MARY 
MAGDAELENE'S CHURCH 
 
 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated  
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June 2023 4  

 

 
 
 

12510 Highway 27 
 

 

   
Dated Added to Register: September 14, 
2015 
 
Owner: CHRISTOPHER FRANCIS 
JONES 
 

Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated  
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June 2023 5  

 

 
 
 

12525 Highway 27 
 

 

.  
 
 

Dated Added to Register: September 14, 
2015 
 
Owner: 1256651 ONTARIO INC 
 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated  
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June 2023 6  

 

 
 
 

12530 Bathurst Street 
 

 

    
Dated Added to Register: May 28, 2012 
 
Owner: KINGCROFT PROPERTIES INC 
 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated  
 

 

 
 



June 2023 
 

June 2023 7  

 

 
 

12590 Bathurst Street 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

.  

Dated Added to Register: May 28, 2012 
 
Owner: The Kingcroft Settlement 
Limited 
 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated  
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June 2023 8  

 

 
 
 
 

. 

 
 

12605 Keele Street – Shift Sculpture 
 

 
 

 

Dated Added to Register:  
 
Owner: Great Gulf Homes 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 2013-50) 
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June 2023 9  

 

 
 
 
 

. 

 
 

12650 Highway 27 
 

 

 Dated Added to Register: November 26, 
2012 
 
Owner:  2541004 ONTARIO LIMITED 
 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated  
 

 
 

 
 
 



June 2023 
 

June 2023 10  

 

 
 
 

12676 Jane Street 
 

 

. Dated Added to Register: May 28, 2012 
 
Owner:  2541004 ONTARIO LIMITED 
 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated  
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June 2023 11  

 

 
 
 
 

. 

 
 
 

12700 Mill Road 
 

 
 

 

Dated Added to Register: November 26, 
2012 
 
Owner:  TORONTO AND REGION 
CONSERVATION AUTHORITY 
 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated  
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June 2023 12  

 

 
 
 

12804 Weston Road 
 

 

. 
 

Dated Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:  EDWARD BLAIR 
ETHERIDGE 
 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated  
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June 2023 13  

 

 
 
 

. 

 
 
 

12828 Weston Road 
 

 

 
 

Dated Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:  EDWARD BLAIR 
ETHERIDGE 
 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated  
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June 2023 14  

 

 
 
 
 

. 

 
 

12850 Weston Road 
 

 
 
 

Dated Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:  NADIA DEL GIUDICE 
 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated  
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June 2023 15  

 

 
 
 

12853 Keele Street 
 

 

 
. Dated Added to Register: January 23, 

2017 
 
Owner:  ANTHONY BLAIR 
MCARTHUR 
 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated  
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June 2023 16  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

12868 Weston Road – Secessionist Presbyterian Cemetery 
 

  

 
 

Dated Added to Register:  
 
Owner:  Township of King 
 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Designated (By-law 2009-103) 
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12911 Keele Street 
 

 

 

. Dated Added to Register: January 23, 
2017 
 
Owner:  CHANTAL DION 
 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated 
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June 2023 18  

 

 

12935 Keele Street – All Saints Anglican Church 
 

 
 
 
 

Dated Added to Register: February 12, 
2012 
 
Owner:  KING CITY ANGLICAN 
CHURCH 
 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated 
 

 

 
 



June 2023 
 

June 2023 19  

 

 
 
 

12936 Keele Street 
 

 

  Dated Added to Register: January 23, 
2017 
 
Owner:  KINGCRAFTS 

 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated 
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June 2023 20  

 

 
 

12955 Jane Street – Methodist Episcopal Cemetery (King Horn) 
 

 
 
 

 

Dated Added to Register:  
 
Owner:  TOWNSHIP OF KING 

 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Designated (By-law 2009-100) 
 

 

 
 



June 2023 
 

June 2023 21  

 

 
 
 

12958 Highway 27 
 

 

 
 

 
 

Dated Added to Register:  
 
Owner:  CRISADAN HOLDINGS INC 

 
Status on the Heritage Register: 
Non-Designated 
. 

 

  



June 2023 
 

June 2023 22  

 

 
 
 
 
 

12959 Keele Street 
 

 

   Dated Added to Register: January 23, 
2017 
 
Owner:  RUTH WATERS LEAVENS 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated. 
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June 2023 23  

 

 
 
 
 
 

12966 Keele Street 
 

 

 
 

Dated Added to Register: January 23, 
2017 
 
Owner:  DEBORAH HOWE 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated. 
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June 2023 24  

 

 
 
 

12974 Keele Street – Crawford and Maud Wells House 
 

 
 
 

Dated Added to Register:  
 
Owner:  CATHERINE DOROTHY 
WELLESLEY 

Status on the Heritage Register: 
Designated (By-law 2009-073) 

 

  



Updated June 2023 1 

  

 

    

 
 
 
 

. 

 
 

12981 Keele Street – Crawford Wells General Store 
 

 

 
Dated Added to Register:  April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:  1958858 ONTARIO LIMITED 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 
 

 
 
 
 



Updated June 2023 2 

  

 

    

 
 
 
 

. 

 
 
 

12988 Dufferin Street 
 

 

 
Dated Added to Register:  May 28, 2012 
 
Owner:  MARY OSBORNE 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 
 

 
 
 



Updated June 2023 3 

  

 

    

 
 
 
 

. 

 
 
 
 

12990 Bathurst Street -Temperanceville Presbyterian Cemetery  
 

 
 

 

 

Dated Added to Register:  May 28, 2012 
 
Owner:  Township of King 

Status on the Heritage Register: 
Designated (By-law 2009-108) 

 
 

 
 
 



Updated June 2023 4 

  

 

    

 
 
 
 

. 

 
 
 
 

12991 Keele Street 
 

 

 
Date Added to Register:  August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:  2811711 ONTARIO LIMITED 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 
 
 

 
 
 



Updated June 2023 5 

  

 

    

 
 
 
 

12994 Weston Road 
 

 

  Date Added to Register:  August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:   

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Updated June 2023 6 

  

 

    

 
 
 
 

12998 Keele Street – Hogan’s Inn  
 

 

 
 
 

. 

Date Added to Register:  September 25, 
2006 
 
Owner:  12998 KEELE STREET LIMITED 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 

 
 

 



Updated June 2023 1  

 

 
 
 
 

 

13053 Highway 27 
 

 

 
 

Date Added to Register:  February 4, 2011 
 
Owner:  13053 HIGHWAY 27 
ENTERPRISES INC 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 
 
 

 
  
 



Updated June 2023 2  

 

 

 
 
 

. 

 
 
 
 
 

13075 Highway 27 
 

 

  

Date Added to Register:  June 14, 2010 
 
Owner:  2160092 ONTARIO LIMITED 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 
 
 

 
 
 



Updated June 2023 3  

 

 
 
 
 

. 

 
 
 

13079 Highway 27 
 

 

 
Date Added to Register:  February 26, 
2018 
 
Owner:  LILLINA VONA 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 
 
 

 
 
 



Updated June 2023 4  

 

 

 
 
 

. 

 
 
 
 
 

13092 Highway 27 – George Pringle House 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  August 27, 2007 
 
Owner:  NICK DI POCE 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 
 
 

 
 
 



Updated June 2023 5  

 

 

 
 
 

. 

 
 
 
 
 

13109 Keele Street 
 

 

 
Date Added to Register:  August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:  WILLIAM SCHOENHARDT 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 
 
 

 
 



Updated June 2023 6  

 

 
 
 
 
 

13162 Highway 27 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

. Date Added to Register:  September 14, 
2015 
 
Owner:  PORTSIDE DEVELOPMENTS 
(NOBLETON) INC 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Updated June 2023 7  

 

 
 
 
 
 

13164 Highway 27 – Nobleton Community Cemetery  
 

 

 
 

 

Date Added to Register:  September 14, 2015 
 

Owner:  Township of King 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 

 
 



Updated June 2023 8  

 

 
 
 
 
 

13190 Keele Street – St. Andrew’s Presbyterian Church 
 

 
 
 

Date Added to Register:  September 10, 2012 
 

Owner:  PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF 
CANADA 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 



 Updated June 2023 1  

 

 

13210 – 13220 8th Concession 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  June 28, 2010 
 

Owner:  CRISTINA LYNN ARDILL 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 



 Updated June 2023 2  

 

 
 
 
 

13236 Dufferin Street 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

. 

 

Date Added to Register:  June 28, 2010 
 
Owner:  2510131 ONTARIO LTD 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 



 Updated June 2023 3  

 

 

 
 
 

. 

 
 

13330 Keele Street 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  February 27, 
2012 
 
Owner:  ANN ELIZABETH MORRISON 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 



 Updated June 2023 4  

 

 
 
 
 

. 

 
 
 

13331 Keele Street 
 

  

Date Added to Register:  February 26, 
2018 
 
Owner:  DEXTER JONAS SALNA 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 Updated June 2023 5  

 

 

 
 
 

. 

 
 

13340 10th Concession – Chamberlain Burying Ground 
 

 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  February 27, 
2012 
 
Owner:  Township of King 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 Updated June 2023 6  

 

 

 
 
 

. 

 
 

13375 Caledon King Town Line South 
 

 
 

Date Added to Register:  February 27, 
2012 
 
Owner:   

DEXTER JONAS SALNA 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 
 

 
 
 
 
 



Updated June 2023 1  

 

 
 
 
 

. 

 
 

 

13395 11th Concession 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: September 14, 
2015 
 
Owner:  LIEU ANH NGOC LY 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 
 

 

 
 

 
 



Updated June 2023 2  

 

 
 
 

13400 10th Concession  
 

  

Date Added to Register: September 14, 2015 
 
Owner:  LIEU ANH NGOC LY 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Updated June 2023 3  

 

 
 
 

13415 – 13435 Dufferin Street – Country Day School 
 

 

  
Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:  Country Day School 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-Designated 
 

 

 
 

 



Updated June 2023 4  

 

 
 
 

1344 Wellington Street 
 

 

Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:  MARIA RACCO 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 
 

 



Updated June 2023 5  

 

 

 
 
 

13445 Weston Road – Wesleyan Methodist Cemetery (Strange) 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:  Township of King 

Status on the Heritage Register: 
Designated (By-law 2009-110) 
 

 

 
 



Updated June 2023 6  

 

 
 
 
 
 

13456 Dufferin Street – St. Andrew’s Presbyterian Church (Eversley) 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:  CAMPOLI INVESTMENTS LTD 

Status on the Heritage Register: 
Designated (By-law 84-157 and By-law 
2012-110) 
 

 
 
 

 
 



Updated June 2023 7  

 

 

 
 
 

. 

 
 

13470 Dufferin Street 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner: Township of King 

Status on the Heritage Register: Designated 
(By-law 2009-105) 
 

 
 
 

 
 



Updated June 2023 8  

 

 
 
 
 

. 

 
 

13476 Dufferin Street 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: November 26, 
2012 
 
Owner: PEDRO JUAN LAIN 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated  

 
 

 
 
 



Updated June 2023 9  

 

 
 
 

13500 Weston Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: November 26, 
2012 
 
Owner: HIGHMEADOW PLACE 
HOLDINGS INC 

Status on the Heritage Register: 
Designated (By-law 2023-055) 

 
 

 
 



Updated June 2023 10  

 

 

 
 
 

. 

 
 
 
 
 

13555 – 13685 Weston Road 
 

 
 

Date Added to Register: May 28, 2012 
 
Owner:  

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 
 

 
 
 



Updated June 2023 11  

 

 

 
 
 

. 

 
 
 
 
 

1358 18th Sideroad 
 

 

 
 

Date Added to Register: June 25, 2012 
 
Owner: CRISDAN HOLDINGS INC. 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 
 

 
 
 



Updated June 2023 12  

 

 
 
 
 

. 

 
 
 
 
 

13582 Highway 27 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Date Added to Register: September 14, 
2015 
 
Owner:. 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 

 



Updated June 2023 13  

 

 
 
 

. 

 
 
 
 
 

136 Main Street 
 

 

  
Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:. MICHAEL DIPARDO 

Status on the Heritage Register: Non-
Designated 

 

 
 



Updated June 2023 14  

 

 
 
 
 

. 

13610 10th Concession – St. Andrew’s Presbyterian Cemetery (Strange) 
 =  

 

 

 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:. Township of King 

Status on the Heritage Register: 
Designated (By-law 2009-106) 

 
 
 

 
 



Updated June 2023 15  

 

 13620 Weston Road 
 

 

 

 

 

 
Date Added to Register: February 27, 2012 
 
Owner:. RIKI RESHEF-ADIVI 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated  

 
 

 
 
 



Updated June 2023 16  

 

13681 Dufferin Street 
Vincent St.  

  

Date Added to Register: February 26, 2018 
 
Owner:. MERTON WELLS 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 17  

 

13760 Keele Street – Mary Lake Gates 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: February 26, 2018 
 
Owner:.  

MARY LAKE AUGUSTINIAN FATHERS 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 84-107) 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 18  

 

13770 Highway 27 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: May 28, 2012 
 

Owner:. ANTONIO QUATTROCIOCCHI 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated  

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 19  

 

13840 10th Concession 
Vincent St.  

 

 

Date Added to Register: September 14, 
2015 
 
Owner:. MARIE IUGLIO 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 20  

 

13900 10th Concession – St. Andrew’s Presbyterian Cemetery  
 
 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:. Township of King 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 2009-104) 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 21  

 

13980 Jane Street 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:. Township of King 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

13980 Jane Street 



Updated June 2023 22  

 

13900 Dufferin Street – Pellat Barn 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: September 25, 
2006 
 
Owner:. Seneca College 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 23  

 

 

 

 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:. ROBERT DRAKE MICHAEL 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 



Updated June 2023 24  

 

14125 11th Concession – English Wheat Barn 
 
Concession   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:. Toronto and Region 
Conservation Authority 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (2010-121) 

 
 

 
 
 



Updated June 2023 25  

 

14358 Bathurst Street 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: May 28, 2012 
 
Owner:. VITALIY GUBAREV 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 26  

 

14380 Bathurst Street – St. Paul’s Presbyterian Cemetery 
 

  
 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:. Township of King 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 2009-107) 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 27  

 

14430 Highway 27 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: September 14, 
2015 
 
Owner:. LUCIANA CURCIO 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated  

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 28  

 

14690 Jane Street  

 

 

 

Date Added to Register: May 28, 2012 
 
Owner:. VINCENZO ALATI 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 29  

 

148 Main Street 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:. SUSAN ELIZABETH 
CALLANDER 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 30  

 

1480 15th Sideroad  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Council Motion: 19-G-301 (Listed) 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:. SUSAN ELIZABETH 
CALLANDER 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  

Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Date Added to Register: August 27, 
2012 
 
Owner:. GIUSEPPE CARTAGINESE 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  

Non-Designated 



Updated June 2023 31  

 

15040 Weston Road  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Council Motion: 19-G-301 (Listed) 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
Date Added to Register: May 28, 
2012 
 
Owner:. GE SHENG PENG 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  

Non-Designated 



Updated June 2023 32  

 

15045 12th Concession  

 

 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: September 14, 
2015 
 
Owner:.  
TREVOR GILLMORE 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 



Updated June 2023 33  

 

15075 – 12th Concession – First King Baptist Cemetery 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:.  
Township of King 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 2009-99) 

 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 34  

 

15576 12th Concession – Primitive Methodist Cemetery  

 

  

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:.  
Township of King 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 2009-101) 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 35  

 

15640 8th Concession – Proctor Family Cemetery  

 

  

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:.  
SCOTT JOHN TRUSTEE 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 2009-102) 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 36  

 

15750 11th Concession 
 

  

Date Added to Register: February 27, 
2012 
 
Owner:.  
1141931 Ontario Ltd.  
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated  

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 37  

 

15825 11th Concession 
 

 
Date Added to Register: February 27, 
2012 
 
Owner:.  
NORMA DIANE FIORINI 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
  

 

 



Updated June 2023 38  

 

16020 11th Concession Eleventh Line Presbyterian Church 

 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:.  
Township of King 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 2009-98) 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 39  

 

16150 Keele Street 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:.  
VITO SACCHETTI 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 40  

 

16230 Jane Street 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: November 26, 
2012 
 
Owner:.  
FRANK ALEXANDER BOULTBEE 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 41  

 

16576 Weston Road 
 
 

 

Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:.  
ROBERT GORDON SAMBORSKI 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 42  

 

16890 Jane Street 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:.  
PINE GLEN HOLDINGS INC 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 43  

 

16902/16910 Jane Street - Christian Church Cemetery  

 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:.  
Township of King 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 86-161) 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 44  

 

16935 Keele Street 
 

  

Date Added to Register: November 26, 
2012 
 
Owner:. DONALD MURRAY ROGERS 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 45  

 

17200 Highway 27 – Society of Friends/Quaker Meeting House 

 

 
 

Date Added to Register: November 26, 
2012 
 
Owner:. TRUSTEES OF FRIENDS 
MEETING 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 46  

 

17225 Highway 27 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:. VINCENZO GAGLIARDI 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 93-20) 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 47  

 

17900 Dufferin Street 
 

  

Date Added to Register: May 6, 2013 
 
Owner:. DAVID SOLOMAN WEISS 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 48  

 

19 Old King Road – Nobleton Community Hall 
 
 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:. Township of King 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 2007-50) 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 49  

 

190 Glenville Road – Glenville Methodist Church 

 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:.  
KEITH EDWARD FOSTER WEAVER 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 83-143) 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 50  

 

19026 Dufferin Street 
 
 

Date Added to Register: June 11, 2012 
 
Owner:. BARRY WILLIAM LEE DYER 
 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 51  

 

19036 Dufferin Street 

 

 

 

Date Added to Register: April 16, 2012 
 
Owner:. BRENT KENNETH McCLENNY 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 52  

 

19030 Dufferin Street 

 

 

 

Date Added to Register: April 16, 2012 
 
Owner:. NANCY SAULNIER 
 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 53  

 

19046 Dufferin Street 

 

 

 

Date Added to Register: April 16, 2012 
 
Owner:.  
ADELE SARA VAN LUYK 
 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 54  

 

19060 Dufferin Street 

 
 

 

Date Added to Register: April 16, 2012 
 
Owner:.  
ALESSANDRO VENEZIANI 
 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 55  

 

19066 Dufferin Street 
 

 Date Added to Register: April 16, 2012 
 
Owner:. VICTOR WILLIAM CUMMINGS 
 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 56  

 

19070 Dufferin Street 
 

  

Date Added to Register: June 11, 2012 
 
Owner:. PETER PALLOTTA 
 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 57  

 

19076 Dufferin Street 

 
Date Added to Register: April 16, 2012 
 

Owner:. JOSEPH ADAMS 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 58  

 

19086 Dufferin Street 

 
Date Added to Register: April 16, 2012 
 

Owner:. JOSEPH ADAMS 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 59  

 

19090 Dufferin Street 

 
 

 

Date Added to Register: April 16, 2012 
 

Owner:. WILSON LINDA 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 60  

 

19096 Dufferin Street 
 

  

Date Added to Register: April 16, 2012 
 

Owner:. SYBIL MARGARET P BEERLI 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 61  

 

19100 Dufferin Street 
 

  

Date Added to Register: April 16, 2012 
 

Owner:. LAURIE ANN DALACKER 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 62  

 

19110 Dufferin Street 
 

 

Date Added to Register: June 11, 2012 
 

Owner:. ANNA VOLODSKIKH 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 63  

 

19116 Dufferin Street 
 

  

Date Added to Register: April 16, 2012 
 

Owner:. ANNA VOLODSKIKH 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
  

 

 



Updated June 2023 64  

 

19120 Dufferin Street 
 

  

Date Added to Register: April 16, 2012 
 

Owner:. THERESA CAROL MOORE 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 65  

 

19130 Dufferin Street 
 

  

Date Added to Register: April 16, 2012 
 
Owner:. ROBERT JOSEPH CURTO 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 66  

 

202 Main Street 

 
Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:. LOUIS MORETTIN 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 67  

 

2060 17th Sideroad 

 
Date Added to Register: JUNE 25th, 2012 
 
Owner:. 1310984 ONTARIO INC 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 68  

 

2145 King Road 
 

  

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:. CARMELA GRECO 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 69  

 

2151 King Road 
 

 
 
 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:. 1916014 ONTARIO INC 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 70  

 

2157 King Road 

 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:. ETHEL GERTRUDE WALKINGTON 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 71  

 

2169 King Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:. NEW SCOTLAND GROUP INC 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 2016-03) 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 72  

 

2175 King Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:. NEW SCOTLAND GROUP INC 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 2016-04) 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 73  

 

2183 King Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: June 22nd, 2009 
 
Owner:. HANWOOL PRESBYTERIAN 
CHURCH 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 74  

 

2194 King Road  
 

 

 
 

Date Added to Register: September 12, 
2012 
 
Owner:.  
JORDAN INVESTMENTS GROUP LTD 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 75  

 

2195 King Road 

 

 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:.  
DANIEL FAZZARI 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 76  

 

2207 King Road 
 
 

 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:.  ISABELLE HELENA CAMERON 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 77  

 

2220 King Road 
 

 

 
 

Date Added to Register: February 27, 
2012 
 
Owner:. KING STATION INC. 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
  

 

 



Updated June 2023 78  

 

2221 King Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:.  BESWICK CORPORATION 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 79  

 

226 Main Street 
 

 
 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:.  1000114823 ONTARIO INC. 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 80  

 

24 Kettleby Road 
 

 

 
 

Date Added to Register: February 27, 
2012 
 
Owner:.   
JAMES BONGARD 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 81  

 

251 Main Street 

 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:.   
ROBIN PLATTS 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 82  

 

2580 King Road – Octagonal Dead House 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:.   
KING CITY CEMETERY BOARD 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 2001-147 - Interior)  

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 83  

 

2580 King Road – King City Cemetery  
 

  

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:.   
KING CITY CEMETERY BOARD 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 2006-48) 

 
 

 
 
  

 

 



Updated June 2023 84  

 

290 Main Street 
 
 

 

Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:.  ANDRE ALEXANDER PAPE 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 85  

 

292 Kettleby Road – Christ Church Kettleby 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:.  CHRIST ANGLICAN CHURCH 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 86  

 

292 Kettleby Road – Christ Anglican Church 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: September 25, 
2006 
 
Owner:.  Christ Church Kettleby Church 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 87  

 

2920 King Road – King Railway Station 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:.  Township of King 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 90-80) 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 88  

 

2920 King Road – King Immanuel Baptist Church 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:.  Township of King 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 92-123) 

 
 
 

 
 

 



Updated June 2023 89  

 

2920 King Road – Laskay’s Women’s Institute  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:. Township of King 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated (Repealed by By-law 
2017-85 to relocate to Township King 
Heritage and Cultural Centre); 

 
 
 

 
 



Updated June 2023 90  

 

2946 King Road 
 
 

 

Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:.   
2867292 ONTARIO INC 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 

 
  

 



Updated June 2023 91  

 

2952 King Road 
 

 

Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:.   
VITO COLAROSSI 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 92  

 

2958 King Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:.   
ANTHONY PETROZZA 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 93  

 

296 Main Street 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:.   
ESMOND MONDOLO 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 94  

 

307 Main Street 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: June 26, 2017 
 
Owner:.   
SCHOMBERG 307 MAIN INC. 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 95  

 

3095 18th Sideroad 
 

 Date Added to Register: May 28, 2012 
 
Owner:.   
LLOYDTOWN FARMS LTD 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 96  

 

31 Old King Road 
 

 
 

Date Added to Register: May 6, 2013 
 
Owner:.   
OLD KING (MOSAIK) INC. 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 97  

 

37 Old King Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: September 14, 
2015 
 
Owner:.   
BLANCHE SHEARDOWN 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 98  

 

313 Main Street 
 

 

 
 

Date Added to Register: September 14, 
2015 
 
Owner:. TRUST OF SCHOMBERG 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 99  

 

314 Main Street 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: February 27, 
2012 
 
Owner:. GIANLEX HOLDINGS INC 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 100  

 

325 Main Street – Schomberg Community Hall 
 

 

 
 

Date Added to Register: February 27, 
2012 
 
Owner:. Township of King 

 

Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 101  

 

326 Main Street 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: May 2, 2022 
 
Owner:. MARCOR REALTY LTD 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 102  

 

331 Main Street  

 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:.  
1000206545 ONTARIO INC 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 103  

 

332 Kettleby Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:. CINDY BENTLEY 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 104  

 

3385 19th Sideroad 
 

 

 
 

Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:. ROSALIND EDITH WENER 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 105  

 

342 Kettleby Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: June 14, 2010 
 
Owner:. PIETY RIDGE HOLDINGS INC 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 106  

 

344 Main Street 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: June 14, 2010 
 
Owner:.  KATHERINE SUSAN WAXER 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 107  

 

349 Main Street  
 

 
 

Date Added to Register: August 28, 2017 
 
Owner:.  ALICIA TURNER 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 108  

 

35 Station Road  

 

  

Date Added to Register: August 28, 2017 
 
Owner:.  SLAWOMIR MISIAK 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 109  

 

3550 18th Sideroad 
 

 

 
 

Date Added to Register: November 26, 
2012 
 
Owner:.  1355064 ONTARIO LIMITED 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 110  

 

357 Main Street – Schomberg Feed Mill 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: November 26, 
2012 
 
Owner:.  KYJAK INVESTMENTS INC. 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 111  

 

362 Kettleby Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: September 25, 
2006 
 
Owner:.  JOANNE DUCLOS 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 112  

 

368 Main Street 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:.  BARTOLOMEO TERZO FAVA 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 113  

 

374 Main Street 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:.  BARTOLOMEO TERZO FAVA 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 114  

 

 

385 Kettleby Road 
 

  

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012  
 
Owner:.  ELAINE TERI KITTERIDGE 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 115  

 

399 Main Street 
 

  

Date Added to Register: February 26, 
2016  
 
Owner:.  THOMAS EDWARD WRAY 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 116  

 

406 Main Street 
 

  

Date Added to Register: February 26, 
2016  
 
Owner:.  MARY FRANCES ASSELSTINE 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
  

 



Updated June 2023 117  

 

419 Kettleby Road 
 

 
 

Date Added to Register: May 28, 2012  
 
Owner:.  LISA MARIE SAPUNJIS 
 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 118  

 

420 Kettleby Road 
 

  
 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:.  DORIAN MAURICE YOUNG 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 119  

 

424 Main Street 

 

 

 

Date Added to Register: July 8, 2019 
 
Owner:.  MARY-LYNN DILLANE 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 120  

 

427 Kettleby Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: May 28, 2012 
 
Owner:.  DEANNA LYNN REBEKKATI 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 121  

 

4319 Lloydtown Aurora Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: February 27, 
2012 
 
Owner:.  CHRISTINA SPENCE-SALES 
 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 122  

 

435 Kettleby Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: May 28, 2012 
 
Owner:.  KRISTEN LEIGH BIGOURDAN 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 123  

 

449 Kettleby Road 
 

  

Date Added to Register: February 27, 
2012 
 
Owner:.   
GIUSEPPINA DORIO 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 



Updated June 2023 124  

 

456 Kettleby Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:.   
RICHARD ANDREW SIKORSKI 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 125  

 

4775 Lloydtown Aurora Road  
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: April 30th, 2012 
 
Owner:.   
BRODY SLACER 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 126  

 

4845 18th Sideroad 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: June 25, 2012 
and May 12, 2014 
 
Owner:.   
CATRINA JANKOWSKI 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 127  

 

5010 18th Sideroad – Second King Baptist Church  
 

  

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:.   
MOJTABA NARIMAN 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 2013-141) 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 128  

 

51 Church Street 
 

  

Date Added to Register: November 26, 
2012 
 
Owner:.  ALESSANDRO PERRI 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 129  

 

5205 18th Sideroad 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: September 10, 
2012 
 
Owner:.   
NICOLAS MELE 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 130  

 

6 Church Street 
 

  

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:.  BRIAN TYLER COON 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 131  

 

6012 King Road – Hambly House 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:.   
NOBLETON HERITAGE DEVELOPMENTS 
INC 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 82-144) 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 132  

 

6400 King Road - Wesleyan Methodist Cemetery 
  

  

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:.   
Township of King 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (2009-109) 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 133  

 

66 Main Street  
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: November 26, 
2012 
 
Owner:.   
66 MAIN ST DEVELOPMENTS INC. 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 134  

 

6600 19th Sideroad – Lloydtown Pioneer Cemetery 
 

 
 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:.   
Township of King 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 99-154) 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 135  

 

67 Church Street 
 

 
 

Date Added to Register: November 26, 
2012 

 
Owner:.  CHRISTINE SYLVIA-ANN 
GAIRDNER 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 136  

 

6905 17th Sideroad 
 

  

Date Added to Register: June 25, 2012 
 
Owner:.   
LEONARD SUSSMAN 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 137  

 

7 Old King Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: February 27, 
2012 
 
Owner:.   
SCHOLAR'S EDGE TUTORING INC 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 138  

 

7005 16th Sideroad 
 

  

Date Added to Register: February 27, 
2012 
 
Owner: ELIZABETH NIJOLE KEKSTAS 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated  

 
 

 
 
  

 

 



Updated June 2023 139  

 

7305 18th Sideroad – Rainey Farmhouse 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:.   
JAMES RAINEY 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 2008-79) 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 140  

 

7400 17th Sideroad 
 

 
 

Date Added to Register: June 25, 2012 
 
Owner:.  JANET EILEEN ORR 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 141  

 

765 15th Sideroad 
 

  

Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:.  RAYMOND MARZILLI 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 142  

 

7700 18th Sideroad 
 

 
 

Date Added to Register: June 25, 2012 
 
Owner:.   
JOHN WAYNE MACTAGGART 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 

 
 
  

 

 



Updated June 2023 143  

 

7875 19th Sideroad 
 

  

Date Added to Register: April 30, 2012 
 
Owner:.   
798 18th Sideroad 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 144  

 

7980 16th Sideroad 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: September 14, 
2015 
 
Owner:.   
ANTHONY PRIORIELLO 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
  
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 145  

 

8 Kettleby Road 
 

 
 

Date Added to Register: August 27, 2012 
 
Owner:.   
AGOSTINO MARRELLI 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 146  

 

80 Burrows Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: July 6, 2009 
 
Owner:.   
MICHELE ANDREE BARROW 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 147  

 

8185 17th Sideroad 
 

 
 

Date Added to Register: June 25, 2012 
 
Owner:.   
JOHN AUBREY RIDDELL 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 148  

 

8395 17th Sideroad 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register: February 27, 
2012 
 
Owner:.   
BRADLEY JOHN WILSON 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 149  

 

8580 19th Sideroad 
 

  

Date Added to Register: June 25, 2012 
 
Owner:.   
DEBRA GAYE LOCKING-SCHWAB 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 150  

 

867 King Road 
 

 
 

Date Added to Register: May 28, 2012 
 
Owner:.   
IBRANS DEVELOPMENTS LTD 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 151  

 

870 King Road 
 

 
 

Date Added to Register: May 28, 2012 
 
Owner:.   

1176847 ONTARIO LIMITED 
 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 152  

 

Burr Oak  
 
To be updated. 

 

Date Added to Register: November 26, 
2012 
 
Owner:.   
Toronto and Region Conservation 
Authority 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Non-Designated 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 



Updated June 2023 153  

 

Kettleby Bridge/575 Kettleby Road 
 

 

 

Date Added to Register:  
 
Owner:.   
Township of King 

 
Status on the Heritage Register:  
Designated (By-law 90-108) 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 


